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Start : 16:51, End : 17:11

1 YART - YAMAHA FRITZ Marvin Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:55.241 8 - -
2 F.C.C. TSR Honda France DI MEGLIO Mike Honda CB R1000 RR EWC 1:55.800 7 0.559 0.559
3 ERC-BMW Motorrad Endurance GINES Mathieu BMW S1000RR EWC 1:55.938 7 0.697 0.138
4 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team BLACK Gregg Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 1:56.586 3 1.345 0.648
5 Honda Endurance Racing NIGON Erwan Honda CB R1000 RR EWC 1:56.800 5 1.559 0.214
6 TEAM SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE CHECA David Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 1:56.916 6 1.675 0.116
7 Yamaha Viltaïs Pierret Experiences TECHER Alan Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:56.956 4 1.715 0.040
8 Team 33 Coyote  Louit Moto MANFREDI Kevin * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1:56.977 4 1.736 0.021
9 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 BERCHET Morgan Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:57.077 4 1.836 0.100

10 Junior Team LMS Suzuki ROSSI Louis Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:57.168 3 1.927 0.091
11 TECMAS  BMW BONNOT Maxime BMW S1000RR EWC 1:57.536 8 2.295 0.368
12 WEPOL Racing MORAIS Sheridan Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:57.651 4 2.410 0.115
13 BMRT 3D MACCIO RACING HARDT Jonathan Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1:58.491 9 3.250 0.840
14 Team 18 Sapeurs Pompiers TOURNE Florent Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1:58.811 6 3.570 0.320
15 Cottard Motosport AUBRY Jean Edouard Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:58.873 6 3.632 0.062
16 MACO RACING Team MAYER Julian Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:58.924 10 3.683 0.051
17 Team April Moto Motors Events COGHLAN Kev Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:59.033 4 3.792 0.109
18 MERCURY RACING JEŽEK Ondrej BMW S1000RR EWC 1:59.062 7 3.821 0.029
19 Tati Team Beaujolais Racing DEGUCHI Osamu Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1:59.178 6 3.937 0.116
20 Bolliger Team Switzerland HUGOT Jonathan Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 1:59.355 6 4.114 0.177
21 MOTO AIN PILOT Julien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1:59.376 8 4.135 0.021
22 Gert56 German Endurance Racing Team ALTENDORFER Filip BMW S1000RR SST 1:59.465 8 4.224 0.089
23 No Limits Motor Team MAZZINA Michael Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 1:59.467 4 4.226 0.002
24 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM BUCHNER Marc Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1:59.477 8 4.236 0.010
25 Wójcik Racing Team 2 STEINMAYR Philipp Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1:59.753 4 4.512 0.276
26 sarazin motorsport by hall moto 02 PAGANI Stéphane Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:00.090 9 4.849 0.337
27 National Motos GOUGET Gaetan Honda CB R1000 RR EWC 2:00.103 9 4.862 0.013
28 TTS EXCENT ANZELINI Adrien Kawasaki ZX 10R EXP 2:00.182 3 4.941 0.079
29 AM Moto Racing Competition PROKOP Janusch Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:00.226 8 4.985 0.044
30 PITLANE ENDURANCE GRANZOTTTO Clément Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:00.360 5 5.119 0.134
31 ATOMIC 68 NAPOLI Federico Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:00.668 3 5.427 0.308
32 FGN RACING FERRE Eddy Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:00.708 5 5.467 0.040
33 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 MEUNIER Leo Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:00.742 6 5.501 0.034
34 SET Racing VALTONEN Ville Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:00.937 8 5.696 0.195
35 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE MONTESSUIT Guillaume Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:01.046 8 5.805 0.109
36 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 ORTIZ Gregory Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:01.049 9 5.808 0.003
37 Team LRP Poland BUKOWSKI Daniel BMW S1000RR EWC 2:01.314 3 6.073 0.265
38 Rac 41 AYNIE Axel Honda CB R1000 RR SST 2:01.317 10 6.076 0.003
39 Zuff Racing Team TRUEB Kevin Honda CB R1000 RR SST 2:01.704 3 6.463 0.387
40 Space Moto GALLERAND Julien Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:01.849 7 6.608 0.145
41 Wójcik Racing Team GÓRKA Pawel Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:02.129 9 6.888 0.280
42 FLAM RACING #20 CURTOLO Arnaud * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:02.359 5 7.118 0.230
43 TEAM 202 CALIA Olivier Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:02.467 4 7.226 0.108
44 TRT27 BAZAR 2 LA BECANE CUZIN Bernard Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:02.468 9 7.227 0.001
45 Glazik Moto - Sport Passion Endurance BRUNET-LUGARDON Florian Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:02.572 10 7.331 0.104
46 LCR ENDURANCE VERCHERE Florent Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:02.823 6 7.582 0.251
47 FALCON RACING BRARD Christophe Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:02.836 9 7.595 0.013
48 TMC 35 LE BAIL David Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:03.308 6 8.067 0.472
49 PHI ENDURANCE VINCENT Didier Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:03.398 6 8.157 0.090
50 Exteria Eko Racing Team NOVOSEL Renato BMW S1000RR SST 2:03.720 8 8.479 0.322
51 Team Dunlop Motors Events HIRTH Valentin Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 2:04.254 5 9.013 0.534
52 FAST TEAM RACING DAGAULT Manu Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:04.904 4 9.663 0.650
53 PLAYERS PASCO Yann Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2:04.981 6 9.740 0.077
54 ACRO RACING TEAM 64 KIPP Mathias Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:05.097 7 9.856 0.116
55 TeamGP RESBEUT Damien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2:05.402 7 10.161 0.305
56 FSB MATT RACING THEROUIN Nicolas Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2:05.557 9 10.316 0.155

57 TEAM BROKE RACING ALBERTINI Christophe Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2:05.664 6 10.423 0.107
58 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT RACING SEIGNEUR Christophe BMW S1000RR SST 2:06.260 8 11.019 0.596
59 GSM RACING FUDALA Michael Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 2:06.274 2 11.033 0.014
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